

02nd January 2025

To,
The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code - 543714

To,
The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol - LANDMARK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change of name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to <u>MUFG Intime India Private Limited</u>, with effect from 31st December, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. The stakeholders are requested to note that the address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company remain unchanged.

For Landmark Cars Limited

Amol Arvind Raje Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A19459

Place: Mumbai

Landmark Cars Limited.

(formerly known as Landmark Cars Private Limited)

CIN: L50100GJ2006PLC058553 | GSTIN: 24AABCL1862B1Z2

Registered Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, Near Gurudwara, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad –380059 | Tel: +91-7966185555 Email: info@landmarkcars.in | Website: www.grouplandmark.in